

Stockholm, July 1, 2016

NAXS Nordic Access Buyout Fund AB has shortened its name

NAXS Nordic Access Buyout Fund AB has changed its name to NAXS AB, and the company's website has been updated with a new logotype.

Contact information

Lennart Svantesson, CEO Telephone: +46 733-110 011

NAXS Nordic Access Buyout Fund AB discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act.

The report was submitted for publication at 13.00 CET on July 1, 2016.

This notice and further information is available on the Company's website: www.naxs.se

NAXS Nordic Access Buyout Fund AB (publ), Reg. No. 556712-2972 Grev Turegatan 10, 114 46 Stockholm Telephone: + 46 (0)8-611 33 25, E-mail: info@naxs.se www.naxs.se

NAXS is an investment company listed on the NASDAQ Stockholm exchange and focusing on investments in Nordic buyout funds. The objective is to make the Nordic private equity market accessible for a broader public while offering liquidity through the Company's market-introduced shares.